	Cintra, S.A. de C.V. and subsidiaries 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	Unaudited Income Statement 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	(Thousands of pesos as of June 30, 2002) 
	  
	Second Quarter 
	  
	Cumulative 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	2002 
	  
	2001 
	  
	2002 
	  
	2001 
	  

	OPERATING REVENUES 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Domestic Passengers 
	  
	3,565,813 
	  
	3,953,028 
	  
	6,881,076 
	  
	7,884,787 
	  

	  
	International Passengers 
	  
	2,245,080 
	  
	2,694,994 
	  
	4,526,325 
	  
	5,494,238 
	  

	  
	Cargo 
	  
	284,573 
	  
	311,657 
	  
	550,112 
	  
	629,084 
	  

	  
	Others 
	  
	571,180 
	  
	386,129 
	  
	1,112,598 
	  
	721,394 
	  

	TOTAL REVENUES 
	  
	6,666,646 
	  
	7,345,809 
	  
	13,070,111 
	  
	14,729,502 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	OPERATING EXPENSES 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Wages, Salaries & Benefits 
	  
	2,265,463 
	  
	2,370,508 
	  
	4,559,646 
	  
	4,823,823 
	  

	  
	Jet Fuel & Lubs 
	  
	843,570 
	  
	1,166,130 
	  
	1,584,767 
	  
	2,433,821 
	  

	  
	Traffic and Stopover Services 
	  
	760,548 
	  
	801,800 
	  
	1,494,204 
	  
	1,622,740 
	  

	  
	Maintenance 
	  
	668,885 
	  
	660,358 
	  
	1,291,767 
	  
	1,336,428 
	  

	  
	Service to Passengers 
	  
	204,847 
	  
	258,352 
	  
	398,694 
	  
	520,968 
	  

	  
	Commissions to Agents 
	  
	498,807 
	  
	599,320 
	  
	993,564 
	  
	1,244,430 
	  

	  
	Promotion & Sales 
	  
	355,595 
	  
	397,418 
	  
	708,294 
	  
	764,639 
	  

	  
	Insurance 
	  
	155,599 
	  
	49,746 
	  
	304,919 
	  
	98,051 
	  

	  
	General and Administrative 
	  
	276,696 
	  
	301,090 
	  
	557,994 
	  
	603,975 
	  

	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 
	  
	6,030,009 
	  
	6,604,722 
	  
	11,893,849 
	  
	13,448,874 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	EBITDAR 
	  
	636,637 
	  
	741,087 
	  
	1,176,262 
	  
	1,280,628 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	CAPITAL EXPENSES 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Rents 
	  
	682,665 
	  
	685,625 
	  
	1,350,490 
	  
	1,411,686 
	  

	  
	Depreciation 
	  
	244,806 
	  
	292,510 
	  
	515,846 
	  
	578,657 
	  

	TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES 
	  
	927,472 
	  
	978,135 
	  
	1,866,336 
	  
	1,990,343 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	OPERATING INCOME 
	  
	(290,835) 
	  
	(237,048) 
	  
	(690,074) 
	  
	(709,716) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	INTEGRAL RESULT OF FINANCING 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Financial Expenses 
	  
	76,701 
	  
	62,313 
	  
	155,733 
	  
	118,245 
	  

	  
	Exchange (Income) Loss Net 
	  
	398,178 
	  
	(201,623) 
	  
	357,353 
	  
	(280,669) 
	  

	  
	(Gain) Loss on Monetary Position 
	  
	(61,997) 
	  
	(57,654) 
	  
	(139,528) 
	  
	(114,002) 
	  

	TOTAL INTEGRAL RESULT OF FINANCING 
	412,882 
	  
	(196,964) 
	  
	373,558 
	  
	(276,426) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSES 
	  
	80,827 
	  
	43,450 
	  
	151,930 
	  
	114,215 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	INCOME BEFORE TAX 
	  
	(784,544) 
	  
	(83,534) 
	  
	(1,215,562) 
	  
	(547,505) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	TAXES 
	  
	(101,992) 
	  
	(32,868) 
	  
	(131,196) 
	  
	(40,053) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	NET CONSOLIDATED INCOME (LOSS) 
	(682,552) 
	  
	(50,666) 
	  
	(1,084,366) 
	  
	(507,451) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	MINORITY INTEREST 
	  
	(27,221) 
	  
	(17,994) 
	  
	(38,870) 
	  
	(31,271) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	NET INCOME (LOSS) 
	  
	(709,773) 
	  
	(68,660) 
	  
	(1,123,236) 
	  
	(538,722) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	CASH FLOW 
	  
	250,062 
	  
	96,751 
	  
	147,061 
	  
	(1,025,241) 
	  

	OUTSTANDING SHARES (Millions) 
	  
	           992.4 
	  
	           992.4 
	  
	992.4 
	  
	             992.4 
	  

	EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE (pesos) 
	  
	(0.715) 
	  
	(0.069) 
	  
	(1.132) 
	  
	(0.543) 
	  

	CASH FLOW PER SHARE (pesos) 
	  
	0.252 
	  
	0.097 
	  
	0.148 
	  
	(1.033) 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  


	  
	  
	  
	2nd Q ´02 
	  
	1st Q ´02 
	  

	BALANCE SHEET 
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Current Assets 
	  
	6,531,400 
	  
	5,662,542 
	  

	  
	Fixed Assets net 
	  
	8,725,548 
	  
	8,325,300 
	  

	  
	Other Assets 
	  
	4,020,450 
	  
	3,661,898 
	  

	  
	           Total Assets 
	  
	19,277,398 
	  
	17,649,740 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	Current Liabilities 
	  
	8,115,645 
	  
	6,876,277 
	  

	  
	Long Term Liabilities 
	  
	6,580,475 
	  
	6,344,660 
	  

	  
	Minority Interest 
	  
	106,174 
	  
	75,348 
	  

	  
	Stockholders' Equity 
	  
	4,475,104 
	  
	4,353,455 
	  

	  
	           Total Liability + Equity 
	  
	19,277,398 
	  
	17,649,740 
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  


